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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

111

Item. 1917-18.
MARINE, HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF

MACHINERY—continued. I
VOTE No. 65—continued.
Salaries—continued.
Harbours—continued.

£ £

General Division —continued.
Kaipara— £

1 at £311 ... ... 311
1 at £205 ... ... 205
1 at £160 ... ... 160

' 1 at £156 ... ... 156
Wellington—

1 at £220 ... ... 220
1 at £205 ... ... 205
1 at £155 ... ... 155

Picton—
1 at £280

832

580
280

2,792
145Less salary of officer with Expeditionary Force

Unclassified Officers.
2,647

Ngunguru—
Harbourmaster

Tongaporutu—
Light-attendant

Awakino—
Light-attend ant

Marakopa—
Light-attendant

Mokau—
Signalman

Napier Bluff Lighthouse—
Lightkeeper

Waitapu —Harbourmaster
Collingwood—

Harbourmaster and Lightkeeper
Karamea—

Harbourmaster, Signalman, and Wharfinger
Hokitika—

Lightkeeper
Okarito—

Signalman
Okuru—

Signalman
Waikawa—

Harbourmaster
Anglem Point—

Light-attendant

15

25

20

10

50

20
25

70
145 ■

20
100
60

10
25

Less contributions from Customs vote, and
Wellington and Greymouth Harbour Boards

3,242

1,025

Other Charges for and incidental to—Acetone acetylene light for Helensville River
Advertising, books, and periodicals
Boats and buildings and repairs
Buoy-chain, stores, and oil ...
Buoys and beacons, and gas for lights ...
Cutting channel through Okarito Bar ...

2,217 •

2
3
4
5
6
7

250
5

150
500
250 |
20
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