Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

				1917–18.	
MARINE, HARBOUI	RS, AND IN NERY—continu		OF		
VOTE No. 65—continue		iea.		£	£
SALARIES—continued.	u.			•	
HARBOURS—continued.	•				
GENERAL DI	IVISION —contin	mad			
Kaipara—	IVIBION —contest	iucu,	£	1	
1 at £311		• • •	311	ļ	
1 at £205	•••		205	!	
1 at £160	• • •		160		
1 at £156	• • •	•••	156	000	
Wellington—				832	
1 at £220 1 at £205	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 220 \\ 205 \end{array}$	ļ	
1 at £155	•••	• • • •	155	İ	
Picton-	•••	•••		580	
1 at £280	•••			280	
				2,792	
Less salary of o	fficer with Ex	peditionary	Force	145	
				2,647	
Unclass	IFIED OFFICER	ıs.		2,011	
Ngunguru—			İ	ĺ	
Harbourmaster	•••	•••		15	
Tongaporutu—				~~	
Light-attendant	• • •			25	
Awakino— Light-attendant				20	
Marakopa—	•••	•••	***	20	
Light-attendant				10	
Mokau—					
Signalman	•••	•••		50	
Napier Bluff Lightho	use—				
Lightkeeper	•••	•••		20	
Waitapu— Harbourmaster				25	
Collingwood—	• • •	•••	•••	40	
Harbourmaster and	Lightkeeper			70	
Karamea—	_				
Harbourmaster, Sig	gnalman, and	Wharfinger		145	
Hokitika—					
Lightkeeper	•••	•••		20	
Okarito—				100	
Signalman Okuru—	•••	•••		100	
Signalman				60	
Waikawa—					
Harbourmaster				10	
Anglem Point—					
Light-attendant	•••	•••		25	
			1	3,242	
Less contribution	ons from Cus	toms vote	, and	0,242	
Wellington an				1,025	
U	J		ļ-	i	
				2,217	•
0.1 01 1			-		
Other Charges for and		::: n:		050	
Acetone acetylene light for Helensville River Advertising, books, and periodicals			250 5		
Boats and buildings a	nd periodicais		•••	5 150	
Buoy-chain, stores, as		•••		500	
Buoys and beacons, a				250	
Cutting channel throu				20	